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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY
Caption in Compliance with D.N.J. LBR 9004-1 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10020 
Telephone: (212) 819-8200 
J. Christopher Shore, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) 
(cshore@whitecase.com) 
Harrison Denman, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice)  
(harrison.denman@whitecase.com) 
Andrew Zatz, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) 
(azatz@whitecase.com) 
Samuel P. Hershey, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) 
(sam.hershey@whitecase.com) 
Aaron Colodny, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) 
(aaron.colodny@whitecase.com) 
Ashley Chase, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) 
(ashley.chase@whitecase.com)  
Brett Bakemeyer, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) 
(brett.bakemeyer@whitecase.com) 

-and- 

PORZIO, BROMBERG & NEWMAN, P.C. 
100 Southgate Parkway 
P.O. Box 1997 
Morristown, New Jersey 07962 
Telephone: (973) 538-4006 
Warren J. Martin Jr., Esq. (wjmartin@pbnlaw.com) 
John S. Mairo, Esq. (jsmairo@pbnlaw.com) 
Christopher P. Mazza, Esq. (cpmazza@pbnlaw.com) 

Co-Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors 
In re  

INVITAE CORPORATION., et al.,

     Debtors.1

Chapter 11 

Case No. 24-11362 (MBK) 

(Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Maria P. Dermatis, of full age, hereby certifies as follows: 

1 The last four digits of Debtor Invitae Corporation’s tax identification number are 1898. A complete list of the Debtors 
in these chapter 11 cases and each such Debtor’s tax identification number may be obtained on the website of the 
Debtors’ proposed claims and noticing agent at www.kccllc.net/invitae. The Debtors’ service address in these chapter 
11 cases is 1400 16th Street, San Francisco, California 94103. 
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1. I am employed by Porzio, Bromberg & Newman, P.C., co-counsel to the Official 

Committee of Unsecured Creditors in the above matter. 

2. On May 22, 2024, I caused the following document to be filed and served via the 

Court’s CM/ECF System and served via regular mail on those parties listed on the attached Exhibit 

A: 

 THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS’ OBJECTION 
TO THE 2028 SENIOR SECURED NOTE CLAIMS [CLAIM NOS. 360, 378, 
379, 380, 381, 382] [ECF No. 528](the "Claim Objection"). 

A courtesy copy of the Claim Objection was served via electronic mail to those parties 

listed on the attached Exhibit B. 

3. Also, on May 22, 2024, the Court issued a CM/ECF System alert scheduling a 

hearing on the Claim Objection for 10:00 a.m. on June 18, 2024. 

4. On May 23, 2024, I caused a notice of the hearing date and time to be served via 

regular mail to those parties listed on the attached Exhibit A   

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing statements made by me are true. 

Dated:  June 12, 2024  By:   /s/ Maria P. Dermatis 
     Maria P. Dermatis
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EXHIBIT A  
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VIA REGULAR MAIL 

CALIFORNIA ATTORNEY GENERAL 
ATTN BANKRUPTCY DEPARTMENT 
1300 I ST., STE. 1740  
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-2919 

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 
CENTRALIZED INSOLVENCY 
OPERATION 
PO BOX 7346  
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346 

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 
CENTRALIZED INSOLVENCY 
OPERATION 
2970 MARKET ST  
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104 

KANSAS ATTORNEY GENERAL 
ATTN BANKRUPTCY DEPARTMENT 
120 SW 10TH AVE., 2ND FL  
TOPEKA, KS 66612-1597 

MASSACHUSETTS ATTORNEY GENERAL 
ATTN BANKRUPTCY DEPARTMENT 
ONE ASHBURTON PLACE, 20TH FLOOR 
BOSTON, MA 02108-1518 

MISSISSIPPI ATTORNEY GENERAL 
ATTN BANKRUPTCY DEPARTMENT 
WALTER SILLERS BUILDING 
550 HIGH ST STE 1200 
JACKSON, MS 39201 

NEW MEXICO ATTORNEY GENERAL 
ATTN BANKRUPTCY DEPARTMENT 
408 GALISTEO ST 
VILLAGRA BUILDING 
SANTA FE, NM 87501 

NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 
ATTN BANKRUPTCY DEPARTMENT 
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 
PO BOX 10007 
SAIPAN, MP 96950-8907 

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 
ATTENTION CORPORATE TRUST 
ADMINISTRATOR 
60 LIVINGSTON AVENUE 
WEST SIDE FLATS ST. PAUL 
ST. PAUL, MN 55107 

U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION 
ATTENTION GLOBAL CORPORATE 
TRUST 
60 LIVINGSTON AVENUE 
WEST SIDE FLATS ST. PAUL 
ST. PAUL, MN 55107 

US ATTORNEY FOR DISTRICT OF NEW 
JERSEY 
PHILIP R. SELLINGER 
970 BROAD STREET, 7TH FLOOR  
NEWARK, NJ 07102 

WASHINGTON ATTORNEY GENERAL 
ATTN BANKRUPTCY DEPARTMENT 
1125 WASHINGTON ST SE 
PO BOX 40100 
OLYMPIA, WA 98504-0100 

ARIZONA ATTORNEY GENERAL  
ATTN BANKRUPTCY DEPARTMENT 
2005 N CENTRAL AVE 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2926 
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EXHIBIT B 
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VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel to Wilmington Savings 
Fund Society, FSB ArentFox Schiff LLP

Jeffrey R. Gleit, Brett D. 
Goodman, Nicholas A. 
Marten

Jeffrey.Gleit@afslaw.com;
Brett.Goodman@afslaw.com;
Nicholas.Marten@afslaw.com

Counsel to Wilmington Savings 
Fund Society, FSB ArentFox Schiff LLP Matthew R. Bentley Matthew.Bentley@afslaw.com

Counsel to Vaco LLC
Bradley Arant Boult 
Cummings LLP Elisha J. Kobre ekobre@bradley.com

Counsel to Oracle America, Inc.
Buchalter, A Professional 
Corporation Shawn M. Christianson schristianson@buchalter.com

Co-Counsel to CSC Leasing Co.
Chiesa Shahinian & 
Giantomasi PC Terri Jane Freedman tfreedman@csglaw.com

Co-Counsel to the Debtors and 
Debtors in Possession Cole Schotz P.C.

Michael D. Sirota, Warren 
A. Usatine, Felice R. 
Yudkin, Daniel J. Harris

msirota@coleschotz.com;
wusatine@coleschotz.com;
fyudkin@coleschotz.com;
dharris@coleschotz.com

Counsel to ASB De Haro Place, 
LLC and 1400 16th Street LLC DLA Piper LLP (US) Aaron S. Applebaum aaron.applebaum@us.dlapiper.com

Counsel to ASB De Haro Place, 
LLC and 1400 16th Street LLC DLA Piper LLP (US) Eric D. Goldberg eric.goldberg@us.dlapiper.com

Counsel to Braidwell LP DLA Piper LLP (US) Rachel Ehrlich Albanese rachel.albanese@us.dlapiper.com

Counsel to Braidwell LP DLA Piper LLP (US)
Robert Klyman, Riley M. 
Sissung

robert.klyman@us.dlapiper.com;
riley.sissung@us.dlapiper.com

Counsel to MassMutual Asset 
Finance LLC

Gellert Scali Busenkell & 
Brown, LLC Holly Smith Miller hsmith@gsbblaw.com

Co-Counsel to Natera Inc. Gibbons P.C.
Robert K. Malone, Kyle P. 
McEvilly

rmalone@gibbonslaw.com;
kmcevilly@gibbonslaw.com

Counsel to Tecan Genomics, Inc. Goodwin Procter LLP

Meredith L. Mitnick, John P. 
Padro, Scott T. 
Weingaertner, Howard S. 
Steel

mmitnick@goodwinlaw.com;
jpadro@goodwinlaw.com;
sweingaertner@goodwinlaw.com;
hsteel@goodwinlaw.com

Counsel to Laboratory 
Corporation of America Holdings 
and Labcorp Genetics. Inc. Hogan Lovells US LLP Allison M. Wuertz allison.wuertz@hoganlovells.com

Debtors Invitae Corporation Tom Brida, Benjamin Carver
tom.brida@invitae.com;
benjamin.carver@invitae.com

Counsel to Creditor California 
Physicians’ Serve d/b/a Blue 
Shield of California Jack Shrum, P.A. “J” Jackson Shrum jshrum@jshrumlaw.com

Proposed Co-Counsel to the 
Debtors and Debtors in 
Possession Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Joshua A. Sussberg, Nicole 
L. Greenblatt, Francis 
Petrie, Jeffrey Goldfine, 
Nikki Gavey, Olivia Acuna

joshua.sussberg@kirkland.com;
nicole.greenblatt@kirkland.com;
francis.petrie@kirkland.com;
jeffrey.goldfine@kirkland.com;
nikki.gavey@kirkland.com;
olivia.acuna@kirkland.com

Proposed Co-Counsel to the 
Debtors and Debtors in 
Possession Kirkland & Ellis LLP Spencer A. Winters spencer.winters@kirkland.com

Counsel to Page Sorensen
Law Offices of Claire 
Cochran, P.C. Claire Cochran Claire@clairecochranlegal.com

Counsel to Amacon Westpark 
Investment Corporation

Law Offices of Kenneth L. 
Baum LLC kbaum@kenbaumdebtsolutions.com

Co-Counsel to Natera Inc. McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Darren Azman, Deanna D. 
Boll

dazman@mwe.com;
dboll@mwe.com

Counsel to EPAM Systems, Inc McGuireWoods LLP Connor W. Symons csymons@mcguirewoods.com

Counsel to EPAM Systems, Inc McGuireWoods LLP
Kristin C. Wigness, Dion W. 
Hayes

kwigness@mcguirewoods.com;
dhayes@mcguirewoods.com

Counsel to Snowflake Inc.
Nelson Mullins Riley & 
Scarborough LLP Alan F. Kaufman alan.kaufman@nelsonmullins.com
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VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel to Snowflake Inc.
Nelson Mullins Riley & 
Scarborough LLP

Gregory A. Taube, Adam D. 
Herring

greg.taube@nelsonmullins.com;
adam.herring@nelsonmullins.com

U.S. Trustee for the District of 
New Jersey 

Office of the United States 
Trustee for the District of New 
Jersey Jeffrey Sponder jeffrey.m.sponder@usdoj.gov

U.S. Trustee for the District of 
New Jersey 

Office of the United States 
Trustee for the District of New 
Jersey Lauren Bielskie lauren.bielskie@usdoj.gov

Counsel to Workday, Inc. Perkins Coie LLP Bradley A. Cosman BCosman@perkinscoie.com

Counsel to Workday, Inc. Perkins Coie LLP Tina N. Moss TMoss@perkinscoie.com

Co-Counsel to the Official 
Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors

Porzio Bromberg & Newman, 
P.C.

Warren J. Martin, Jr., John 
S. Mairo, Christopher P. 
Mazza, Dean M. Oswald

wjmartin@pbnlaw.com;
jsmairo@pbnlaw.com;
cpmazza@pbnlaw.com;
dmoswald@pbnlaw.com

Counsel to Integrated DNA 
Technologies, Inc. Proskauer Rose LLP

Timothy Karcher, Michael 
Mervis, Jorge Gonzalez

Tkarcher@proskauer.com;
Mmervis@proskauer.com;
Jgonzalez@proskauer.com

Co-Counsel to U.S. Bank Trust 
Company, National Association 
as Trustee and Collateral Agent 
for the 4.5% Series A and Series 
B Convertible Senior Secured 
Notes due 2028 Riker Danzig LLP

Joseph L. Schwartz, Tara J. 
Schellhorn, Daniel A. 
Bloom, Brian Laine

jschwartz@riker.com;
tschellhorn@riker.com;
dbloom@riker.com;
blaine@riker.com

Co-Counsel to U.S. Bank Trust 
Company, National Association 
as Trustee and Collateral Agent 
for the 4.5% Series A and Series 
B Convertible Senior Secured 
Notes due 2028 Shipman & Goodwin LLP Kathleen M. LaManna klamanna@goodwin.com
Counsel to Creditor California 
Physicians’ Serve d/b/a Blue 
Shield of California Snell & Wilmer LLP

Michael B. Reynolds, 
Andrew B. Still

mreynolds@swlaw.com;
astill@swlaw.com

Counsel to the Required Holders 
and Deerfield Partners, L.P Sullivan & Cromwell

c/o Ari Blaut, Ben Beller, 
James L. Bromley, David M. 
Rosenthal

blauta@sullcrom.com;
bellerb@sullcrom.com;
bromleyj@sullcrom.com;
rosenthald@sullcrom.com

Counsel to Thermo Fisher 
Scientific Entities (Thermo Fisher 
Scientific, Inc., Life Technologies 
Corporation, Life Technologies 
AS, and Thermo FisherScientific 
Baltics UAB) Tucker Arensberg, P.C.

Beverly Weiss Manne, 
Maribeth Thomas

bmanne@tuckerlaw.com;
mthomas@tuckerlaw.com

Counsel to Thermo Fisher 
Scientific Entities (Thermo Fisher 
Scientific, Inc., Life Technologies 
Corporation, Life Technologies 
AS, and Thermo FisherScientific 
Baltics UAB) Turner Law Firm, LLC Andrew R. Turner

courts@turnerlaw.net;
aturner@turnerlaw.net

Counsel to MassMutual Asset 
Finance LLC Verrill Dana LLP

Thomas O. Bean, Nathaniel 
R. Hull

tbean@verrill-law.com;
nhull@verrill-law.com

Co-Counsel to the Official 
Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors White & Case LLP

J. Christopher Shore, 
Harrison Denman, Andrew 
Zatz, Samuel P. Hershey, 
Ashley Chase, Brett 
Bakemeyer

cshore@whitecase.com;
harrison.denman@whitecase.com;
azatz@whitecase.com;
sam.hershey@whitecase.com;
ashley.chase@whitecase.com;
brett.bakemeyer@whitecase.com

Counsel to Pacific Biosciences of 
California, Inc.

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & 
Rosati, P.C. Alison L. Genova agenova@wsgr.com

Counsel to Pacific Biosciences of 
California, Inc.

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & 
Rosati, P.C.

Erin R. Fay, Catherine 
Lyons, Lynzy McGee

efay@wsgr.com;
clyons@wsgr.com;
lmcgee@wsgr.com
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VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel to the Required Holders 
and Deerfield Partners, L.P

Wollmuth Maher & Deutsch 
LLP

James Lawlor, Joseph F. 
Pacelli, Nicholas A. Servider

JLawlor@WMD-LAW.com;
JPacelli@WMD-LAW.com;
nservider@wmd-law.com

Co-Counsel to CSC Leasing Co.
Woods Rogers Vandeventer 
Black PLC James K. Donaldson jed.donaldson@wrvblaw.com
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